quire. 

The City will furnish to the Contractor suffi-
cient land, with water frontage, on Riker's Island, 
East River, New York City, to enable the Con. 
tractor to erect, maintain and operate a plant 
for the disposal of garbage, of a capacity of Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred (2,800) tons per day, 
and sufficient land to provide housing accommo-
dations for the employees of the plant, 

Tuesday, February 1, 1916, at 10 a. m., at which 
time and place the said objections will be heard 
and testimony received in reference thereto.